Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 195 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Strough, Seeber, Girard, Sokol, Wood, McDevitt, Montesi, Braymer and Leggett

TO EXPLORE ALTERNATE FORMS OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT

RESOLUTION FAILED

WHEREAS, a Petition for Redress of Grievances has been submitted concerning the form of government practiced by Warren County, and

WHEREAS, a presentation on a Legislative form of County government has come before the Warren County Legislative and Rules Committee for consideration, and

WHEREAS, a presentation on the suitability of the current form of County Government has come before the Warren County Legislative and Rules Committee for consideration, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize further consideration, exploration and discussions to change the existing form of County government to an alternate form of government available in New York State.